2. Names under serial numbers 5, 6, 11, 15, 20,23, 36, 54, 55, 63, 65 and 73 which were wrongly spelt, are

correctly mentioned below.

3. For Serial numbers 3, 4, 14, 20, 62, 63, 66, 75 and 79 pre-issue and post issue holdings have been revised

4. The names of correct Ultimate Beneficiaries in respect of the proposed allottees are also provided here

under in view of certain changes therein.

All the other contents in the explanatory statement of the EGM Notice will remain the same.

(VI) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted

and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may

be held by them and change in control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue and the current

and proposed status of the allottee (s) post the preferential issues namely, promoter or non-promoter:

PRE ISSUING HOLDING POST ISSUE HOLDING ON CONVERSION

TRADING CO

Identity of proposed Pre issue % of Warrants No. of Shares % of shares

Preferential Allottee holding shares proposed to after on

be allotted conversion conversion

NON -PROMOTERS NON-PROMOTERS

(pre-issue) (post issue)

3. VANEET 52122 0.27 | 2500000 0.97

AGGARWAL 2552122

4. VIVEK AGGARWAL 100 0.00 | 2500000 0.95
2500100

5. YAMASUA HIND - - | 2000000 2000000 0.76

PRIVATE LIMITED

6. SAMSUNG IMPEX - - | 2000000 2000000 0.76

PRIVATE LIMITED

11. | ARIES - - | 1200000 1200000 0.46

OPPORTUNITIES

FUND LIMITED

13. | GOOD VIEW - - | 1200000 1200000 0.46

14. | FORESIGHT 743000 0.38 | 1000000 1743000 0.66

HOLDINGS PVT LTD

15. | CHERALATHAN - - | 1000000 1000000 0.38

20. | HEMANTSINGH 100000 0.05 | 1000000 1100000 0.42
NAHARSINGH
JHALA

22. | avaDHUT - - | 1000000 1000000 0.38
NARAYAN PENDSE

23. | alvuB MOHAMED - - | 1000000 1000000 0.38
YACOOBALI

36. | VERTEX SUPPLIER - - | 500000 500000 0.19
PRIVATE LIMITED

54. - - | 300000 300000 0.11
SIRISHA VEMURY

55. - - | 300000 300000 0.11
UMAV

62. 5000 0.00 | 250000 255000 0.10
BHAVANA JAIN

63. | MSGIRI 87500 0.04 | 250000 337500 0.13

65. | A VENKATA REDD! - - | 250000 250000 0.09
BABU

66. | DEEPAK KUMAR 50000 - | 200000 250000 0.09
CHAUDHARY

67. | vISHAL GUPTA - - | 200000 200000 0.08

73. | NIKHIL KUMAR - - | 200000 200000 0.08
SANGHI

75. | MAYANK 30000 0.02 | 180000 210000 0.08
SECURITIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

79. | MUDIGONDA 600 0.00 | 100000 100600 0.04

DURGA PRASAD

 Shareholding has been provided assuming that all the convertible warrants are converted into equity shares.

Further, the ultimate beneficiary of the following allottees are:

SI. Name of the Ultimate Beneficial
Name of the proposed Allottee

No Owner

1 Global Focus Fund Vijay Goel

2 Yamasua Hind Private Limited Kussh Satija

Saumaya Satija

3 Samsung Impex Private Limited Kussh Satija

Saumaya Satija

4 AG Dynamic Funds Limited Paul Boskma

5 Eminence Global Fund PCC-Eubilia Capital | Grigor Jabishvili

Partner Fund

6
Elara India Opportunities Fund Limited Rajendra Bhatt